Brand for its product ICONiQ White Whisky. 

06-June-2025 

The Company has informed about the acquisition of 100% paid-up share capital of UTO Asia Pte., Ltd., 
 a Company incorporated under the Laws of Singapore, (“UTO Asia”), for an aggregate consideration 
of Euros 1,225,000 (Euros one million two hundred and twenty-five thousand only) (excluding stamp  
duty and levies). 

10-June-2025 

The Company has informed about the following changes in Key Managerial Personnel viz. Company 
Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company  

i. Relinquishment of Mr. Ritesh Shah (ICSI Membership No.